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I km: PETITION FOR RESIOBNTIAL + meroRE ™HE the Zoning the and affidavits prr A Petition for : .
JONING VARL = b
 Soven Wile Lane, 200 £, N+ ZONING COMNISSIONER submitted provide sufficient facts that cosply with the requirements of B
p2.0/1 Mattald & to the Zoning Commissimmer of Baliimare County
7902 Seven Mile Lane * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Soction 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthersore, strict compliance with the T
ird Election District
2nd Councilmanic District * Case No. 94-353-A B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship 1‘::\‘.“(“;3;5'7'"2 ’z“‘yi"‘"" " Sor the property located st 7902 seven Mile Lane
Hierbort. Katzenborg, et ux owson, (410) B87-4386 Shich Ie
Petit 1oners 0 upon the Pt it ionera.
A Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both April 3, 1994 e deoan e
190 allow » sintaua 15" bullding sechrck in Liew of che cequiced 40! roar
the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County :sning Rogulations, asd yard depeh (This ia ctine o sontuatey sedtetnly
2. To allo & ainaus 18' butlding setbeck in Lieu of the roquiced 10° frant
for the reasons given above, the requested variance should be granted. yard depths 8 quired 40" f
This matter cones before the Zoning Commissioner as an administrative T g—— =y
THEREFORE, IT 1S ORDERED by the Zening Comissiener for Baltimore 300 £. Lonbard Street rches dntey
wariance filed by Herbert Katzenberg, and Gloria Katzenbers, his wife, : Baltnora, Naryland 21202 Prcen ity o ot cutsi
County this _& 7 day of April, 1994 that the Petition for a Zoning Vari- nCaCion of the extating strverures © T L ronitecroral
{or that proporty known as 1302 Seven Mile Lane in the Dusbarton subdivi- B Betition for Adainisirative Zoning Yariance
ance from Section 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations o, 94-3 e
cion of Baltimore County. The Petitioner/property owners herein seek a ol (See attached letter)
(B.C.Z.R.) to allov a minimm 15 ft. building setbacx, in liou of the Herbert M, Katzenberg, et ux, Pn!lllonnn
variance from Soction 1802.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regula- gy
roquired 40 ft. rear yard depth for an existing nonconforming condition; Doar Ha. Shoehans e, 108 19 Dy st o e Vananca Lo, nasing e U5 i of i peon, and lbar sgrve s 3nd e o
tlons (8.C.2.8.) to ollow a minimm 15 FL. building setback, in lieu of .
and a variance to allow a minimum 18 ft. building setback, in lieu of the Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
tho required 40 ft. rear yard depth for an existing nonconforning candi- cose. The’Fotition for an Mdainistrative Varlance has been granted. in BRI -y R
required 40 ft. front yard depth, all in accordance with Patitioners’ accordance with the attached Orde ey el bl L

tion: and a variance to allow a minium 18 ft. building setback, in lieu
In the event the decimion rendered is unfavorable to any

Exhibit No. 1, be and s hereby GRANTED, subjoct, however, to the follow-

Herbert M. Katzesherg

of the roquired 40 f2. (ront yard depth, as more particularly doscribed on e Aerbert
ing restriction which are conditions precedent to the relief granted here- the ord ho County Board of Appeals. If you require T
Fetitioners' Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accopany the Petition. 2431 ional informakion concerming E1Llng en epvesl, Fleass Tosl five to YA
contact our Appoals Clork at 887-3391. ——— _

in:
having filea a Petition for Residential Variance and

The  Petitioners
Gloria B. Kat
Slorta tzenberg

1. ‘he Petitioners are hereby made avare that Vory truly yours,
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2 N fr ,.mm.,.,, a1 property to its original 2902 Saven St

he Pot it ioners hava Filed the supporting affidavits as required by fococned
! pikesvitie w 20

ion 26-127 (B)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the Infor- Hocbart. M. Katzarborg e e VS

0.5 Thalar and hssoctates, Tac.
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on available, thore i no evidence in the filo to indlcate that the 2
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Baltimore County Government
Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management
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March 8, 1994 74—35" ﬁ

DESCRIPTION 70 ACCOKIANI VARIANCE AB;UBST
902 SEVEN MILE LANE

POL Soier Pide baun ol

ez o frppnld,

3 Councilmanic District: 2

Election District:

111 West Chesapeake Avenie
Towson, MD 21204 (410) 88733853

P i

Bever of tgues 2

Beginning for the same at a point on the west right-

®

7902 Seven Nile Lane

of-way line of Seven Mile Lane, 200 feet, more or le

1

March 23, 1994

north from the centerline of Midfield Road; thence, ving

the right-of-way of Seven Mile Lane, South 64%03/02" West

North 35945/30" East 93.08

Practicas difficulty due ko existing topography and

179.49 feet to a point; thanc
feet to a point; thance, North 54°14710" East 194.71 feet

Jase 1. Sheakan, Eaquire
t

Of exiscing structure. (See attached letter)

Baitisore, Ihryllm‘l 21202

to a point on the vest right-of-way line of Seven Mile

RE: Case No. 94-353-A, Item No. 343
Potitioner: Herbort M. Katzenberg, et ux.
Petition for Administrative Variance

Lane; thence, South 27°32751" East 124.96 feet to the point

of beginning.

Dear M. Shechas

Containing 20,272 square fest of land, mere or less;

The Zoning Plans Advisory Comittee (ZAC) has reviewsd the plans
submitted with the above referonced petition. The attached coments from
asch reviering agency are tot intended to indicate the appropriataness of

or 0.47 acres of land, more or less.

This Description is taken from and is intended to e sonios action seasted, but to semuzs that all perties, 1 ning

. 2 l(..i Zembers ,q.,s;.-f — 795 s“.., n,L Rl Commissioner, attorney and/or the petitioner, are made aware of plans or

@,,. ] comply with a "Plat to Accompany Petition for Zoning 3 problems with m.xa to the proposed irprovements that may have a bearing
on this ca

e vVariance for 7902 Seven Mile lane prepared by D.S. Thaler ‘) =0 8 ﬂ:m
Qlorta . Enclosed ave all comments submitted thus far from the mesbers of
that offer or recuest inforsstion on veur pekitiem. If seditional

& Associates, Inc. dated March 8, 1994.

E

nox Sommnt Chat /18 b0k nfochative wil1 be Placed 1a the
. This petition was accepted for filing on Mareh 11, 1994,
. 2008 haartng vaa schedaled accocdingiy: >
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oy o, wn ( l rely 1984 sre e oy st e s
o i ey et sy s

Pnbont 111, Pt plens, cond 430 Vﬁm;»“m,f.

T followim comencs only to the filing of future
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PR ———
il R e \A‘h(‘rml}\ ’ 3. The direstor of Zaning Mdninistration and Devslopmant Nenagemant
s e 8 i y A bos “insbitucea "0 cieten wiardby” svasned seniag attortens w0
- Toal that they ace capable of F1l1ng petitions. that, Somiy. Mith
a1l aspucts of the zoning requlstions snd petitions filing

My Commson Exprex:
Arements can file their petitions with this thout.

Toqu
the necessity of a preliminary review by zoning parsonnel.
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2 low R, Development. Kanngenen* (410) 887.3353
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The oftice of Planning and Zonlng has no commente on the following potition(s):

KOt Property Oun
o b ehisd et 1o ltlon (o Ualotestiv i Urics bn b sl U e cam

spproval as it doc
327, 334, 337, 339, 340, 343 ana 6.

Admumsiration

Ttem tos

Moo shoald bo any Cucthoe questlons or 1 thin office can provide additional
o i ffrey Long ir the Office of Planning at 887-3480.

LOCATLON: SEE BELOM
b directed (0 M-I iz ot lcn alm mrves 4 o ralishar reardie e iuinistretims promes.
154 15t

f you have any questions.

ssc contags Bob
1 e ey il o ot s, 174 T chaio e (e

information, please contact Jol

this irem.

apportunity 10 feview

Thank yau for 1

Very truly yours, ,

2 1n cases raquriog peblic bearig (voetber &m (0 + selgibor's forl repmst oc by O of Ae
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FIOCESS 15 OT COMPLTE. THE FILE MUST GO TIROUGI FINAL REVIEN. ORDERS
NOT KVAILABLE FOR DISTRISUTION VIA PICK-UP. WIEN READY, THE ORDER
Wi, S FoeARIES 5O, Vo0 VIR PR Hean g
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iy reieznana nurget s — REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT F. SAUERH daon 2. e
Fira Pravention, PHAE O87-ag01, HE-L1 0. 3. Thaler and tamctaten

File
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re, HD 21203.0:
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THALER & ASSOCIATES, INC, - o o he o
7900 Seven Mile tans p ;é«; 2:::1 II.-":a;:rm
Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning MVarlnnco [Ispecial Hearing

< BALTIMGIRE. MARYIANTS 1240
Pikesville, Maryland 21208
Baltimore, MD 21208
MECKLIST for asaNisea! raguired lnfermation

!uu!urn ADDRESS:

March 8, 1994
February 24, 1994
Baltinore County, Maryland
Office of Zoning: Adainistration e mamer.
velopnent Managenent December 20, 1993 - s—--_L etas ) seto 8 N ovotions O
111 Wost chogapeake Avanue We. and Nes. Herbert M. Katzenberg 3
Towsan, Marylana 21204 75 ile
Nacyland 21208
ATTN: Arnold Jablon, Esquire py
Director ana
#e. arniis xatzanberg /7
RE: Residence of Mr. & Nrs. Zoning comaissioner of Baltimore County aven Mile La
Herbert H. Katzenberg 400 Washirton Avenue, Room T tinerer Mo 21208
7202 Seven Hile Lane Towson, Maryland 21204
Pikesyl aryland 21208 RE: Proposed Additions to
Petition rcr Admnis r' ive and 7902 Mile Lan
Variance Paltimore County Haryland
oftice of zoning Aministration
Dear Mr. Jablon: 1opment Manageme: Dear Mr. Katzenberg:
. Gounty ofZice Builaize P A
This letter is to accompany and amplify the reacons for a 111 W. Chasapaake Avu\u., Room 109 and other members rchitectural review committes of
request for Variance(s) from certain setback requirements of the Towson, Maryiand 2 the Dunbacton Bevelopeont Company, “Incorporated have revieved the LOCATION, INFORMATION
Zoning Regulations. requested Variances are intended to drawing dated October 25, 19 site aurvey dated Novembar oo
accomplish two (2) gnals: and 30, 1993 showing planned Labitions and aiterations o your prope
e L iva Sareratied taws the plamned ytericd Counatimests Biomtet: 1
Legitimize certain existing non-conforming setbacks. To Whomevar Elsa It May Concern meet the all the gui ted in the ctions of the i e WO
Conpan) 187
2. Permit an addition to the existing house. authorized tc proceed with the construction. presy ¥
The Plat of Dumbarton, of which this property is lot No. 14 of Re: Residential Addition very truly yours, e _SA1E IR 'Y
Section I, was recorded in County Plat Book No. 7, on page 151 in 7902 Seven Mile Lane
1524. Apparently, the lots in this area were subsequently sold in Eiling Appointment Scheduled for March 11. 1994 Cigrtd T g(,.,w ——
the late 19405 and early 1950s, which is when the subject house vas ,(;JJJ- B O
built David I. Bavar
chairasn L e wrm: @ O
As evidenced by the plan and photographs enclosed, tha housa Daar Mr. and Mrs. Katzenberg and/or Madame or Sir: Architecture Review Committe
was custom designed and sited on the lot in a cocked position, so e Y ueaapnsie Bay: Seiieid A ﬁ lil
that the front actually faces toward the house on Lot No. 15, mext This letter will confirm that we are the owners and DIB:juh Prier Zamieg Hoorioge: NOBE.
door (7900 Seven Mile Lane). Iyiiamts of the impsovments as "7500 Seven Mile Lane,
Pikesvill 1208%, and as such, the nelghbors of . cc: Dr. Stanley Brull ™ — ]
unique siting of the house was apparently a u-punu to He: mn n ntnn rg, wh idents Zoning Office USE ONLY!
xather sharp topogrophic relief. The proparty runs dowmhill from of 'the. nprovements knovh as 23903 Sevan Hile L un-, “Pixeaviiy roviewsa by e o cAMer
Shecion t to the other. By turning theihnvse sau?u)‘ys, "lryl-nd 21208" -- our home is s! m.-:.e wr; 3 t No. 15 of Section | 7 Sien
the architect was able to work more effectively with the existin Dusbarton, and the Katzenberg' s situated on Lot No. Py g v
R T R =g W e ::::..n ‘by: ., THR o Masec, . Scals of Drawing: ¥ .L| [} A I |
5. rom t

topography.
lannu,u\d directly acros:
nce) .

VI EGINTERS £ 37T ARNERS = SURVEYORS & LANDSCATE ARCHITECTS
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